05-10-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102084543 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 5.2.02 Name: Connectra Fusion Technologies, LLC T. D. Williamson, Inc. Address: Attn: President Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4400 Hwy 82 West General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Gainesville State: TX Zip: 76241 Corporation-State DE Gther _____ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No Execution Date: 12 October 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,037,905 2,113,045 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,113,066 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Paul H. Johson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_120.00 Internal Address: Gable & Gotwals Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Please charge any Street Address: 100 W. Fifth St, 10th Floor deficiencies to: 50-1971 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip:_74103 State: OK City: Tulsa DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached convergence is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. 22 April 2002 Paul H. Johnson ate Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/09/2002 TDIAZ1

00000081 2037905

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

> TRÁĎÉMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0187

Refund

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, T. D. Williamson, Inc., a corporation of the State of Oklahoma, having an address at Tulsa, Oklahoma, is the owner by assignment of the following registrations:

| Country | Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date | Serial No. | Filing Date |
|---------|------------|---------------------|----------------------|------------|----------------|
| USA | MICROMAX | 2,113,066 | 11/11/97 | 75/143,868 | 07/25/96 |
| USA | OUTRIDER | 2,037,905 | 02/11/97 | 74/716,884 | 08/17/95 |
| USA | CENTREFUSE | 2,113,045 | 11/11/97 | 75/131,535 | 07/09/96 |
| MEXICO | MICROMAX | 545334 | 03/31/97 | 283806 | 01/10/97 |
| MEXICO | CENTREFUSE | 548443 | 05/15/97 | 283695 | 01/09/97 |
| CANADA | MICROMAX | TMA514,867 | 08/19/99 | 01/03/97 | 832787 |
| CANADA | OUTRIDER | 475423 | 04/29/97 | 804701 | 02/19/96 |
| CANADA | CENTREFUSE | TMA516,272 | 09/14/99 | 832,790 | 01/03/97 |

WHEREAS, Connectra Fusion Technologies, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a limited liability corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at Gainesville, Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to above mentioned trademarks and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, T.D. Williamson, Inc. does hereby assign, sell and convey to Assignee, the above mentioned trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

T. D. Williamson, Inc.

Date

Jetober 12, 2001

oolal

Printed Name: Pete W. Samoff

Its: President and Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0188

| STATE OF OKLAHOMA |) |
|-------------------|-------|
| |) SS. |
| COUNTY OF TULSA |) |

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of October, 2001 by Pete W. Samoff to me known to be the President & Chief Operating Officer of T. D. Williamson, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 2, 2002

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0189